
PLEASE NOTE: programme is subject to change. 

DATE   VENUE  EVENT NAME DATE   VENUE  EVENT NAME

  

Wed  28 Sept  DUBAI  40 &  80 km DIEC Qualifier (POSTPONED)
Mon  10 Oct  DUBAI  40 km DIEC Qualifier   
Wed  12 Oct  DUBAI  40 km DIEC Qualifier   
Sat  15 Oct  DUBAI  CEN 120 km DIEC ENDURANCE RIDE 
Mon  17 Oct  DUBAI  40 km DIEC Qualifier    
Wed 19 Oct  DUBAI  80 km DIEC Qualifier    
Fri 21 Oct  DUBAI  CEN 100 km DIEC RESTRICTED TO PRIVATE STABLES/INDV. 
Sat 22 Oct  DUBAI  CEN 100 km DIEC RIDE 
Thu 27 Oct  DUBAI  40 &  80 km DIEC Qualifier
Sat 29 Oct   AL WATHBA CEN 100 km AL WATHBA CUP FOR PRIVATE OWNERS 

Wed 2 Nov   DUBAI  80 km DIEC Qualifier
Fri 4 -  Sat 5 Nov BOU THIB CEI 1* 80 km (POSTPONED) 
     40 & 80 km BEV QUALIFIER (POSTPONED)
Thu 10 Nov   DUBAI  40 km DIEC Qualifier
Fri 11 - Sat 12 Nov         BOU THIB CEI 1* 80 km AL AIN ENDURANCE CUP (POSTPONED)
     40 & 80 km BEV QUALIFIER  (POSTPONED) 
Sat 12th Nov            AL WATHBA CEN 120 km AL WATHBA CHALLENGE ENDURANCE RIDE
     CEI 1* 80 km ENDURANCE QUALIFIER
Wed 16 Nov   DUBAI  80 km DIEC Qualifier    
Sat 19 Nov   DUBAI  CEN 100 km DIEC RESTRICTED TO PRIVATE STABLES/INDV.
Tue  22 Nov   DUBAI  CEI 1* 80 km  DIEC    
Thu  24 Nov   DUBAI  CEN 120 Km DIEC     
Fri 25  - Sat 26 Nov        BOU THIB 40 & 80 km BEV QUALIFIER
     CEI 1* 80 km SH HAMDAN AND SH ZAYED B MOHD  BIN KHALIFA  CUP   
Sat 26 Nov    AL WATHBA CEI 2* 120 km HH SHEIKHA FATIMA BINT MUBARAK
     LADIES ENDURANCE CUP

Thu  1  Dec   DUBAI  CEN 100 Km  DIEC RIDE RESTRICTED TO PRIVATE STABLES/
     INDIVIDUALS   
Sat 3 Dec      AL WATHBA CEN 120 Km NATIONAL DAY ENDURANCE CUP
Sat 10  Dec      AL WATHBA CEN 100 Km YAS ENDURANCE RIDE FOR PRIVATE STABLES
Sat 17  Dec    AL WATHBA CEI 2* 120 Km AL DHAFRA INTERNATIONAL ENDURANCE RIDE
Sat 24 Dec   AL WATHBA CEI 2* 120 Km AL HOSN CUP FOR PRIVATE STABLES 
     CEI 1* 80 KM ENDURANCE QUALIFIER
Thu   29 Dec  DUBAI  CEN  120 km DIEC 
Fri 30 Dec - Sun 1  Jan   BOU THIB CEI JYR  2* 120 km EMIRATES HERITAGE CUP FOR JYR (POSTPONED)
     CEN 100 km EMIRATES HERITAGE CUP FOR PVT OWNERS (POSTPONED)
     CEN 90 km EMIRATES HERITAGE CUP FOR LADIES (POSTPONED)

Fri 6   -  Sat 7 Jan BOU THIB 40 & 80 km BEV Qualifier, CEI 1* 80 km    
Sat  7 Jan   DUBAI  CEI 3* 160 km HH SH MOHAMMED BIN RASHID AL MAKTOUM CUP
Fri 13 - Sat 14  Jan   AL WATHBA TO BE ANNOUNCED   
     CEI 2* 120 km AL REEF CUP    

Thu 19 - Sat 21 Jan BOU THIB CEI JYR 2* 120 km HH THE PRESIDENT OF UAE CUP FOR JYR
     CEN 100 km HH THE PRESIDENT CUP FOR PVT OWNERS
     CEN 90 km HH THE PRESIDENT CUP FOR LADIES
Thu  26  Jan   DUBAI  CEN 100 Km  DIEC RIDE RESTRICTED TO PRIVATE STABLES/
     INDIVIDUALS   
Sat  28  Jan   DUBAI  CEN 100 km DIEC RIDE FOR LADIES
Sat  28  Jan     AL WATHBA CEN 120 km HH SH ZAYED B MANSOUR B ZAYED AL NAHYAN CUP FOR
     JUNIOR & YOUNG RIDERS

Sat 4 Feb   AL WATHBA CEN 120 KM EMIRATES CHAMPIONSHIP   
Thu 9 Feb     DUBAI  CEN 120 km DIEC ENDURANCE RIDE    
Sat 11 Feb   AL WATHBA CEI 3* 160 Km HH THE PRESIDENT OF UAE ENDURANCE CUP
Thu 23 Feb     DUBAI  CEN 100 km DIEC RESTRICTED TO PRIVATE STABLES/INDIVIDUALS
Fri  24 - Sat  25 Feb AL WATHBA CEN 100 Km HH SHEIKHA FATMA BINT MANSOOR BIN ZAYED
      AL  NAHYAN CUP FOR LADIES
     CEN 100 Km HH SHEIKH MOHAMED BIN MANSOOR AL NAHYAN CUP

Thu  2 Mar   DUBAI  CEN 120 km GAMLIATI ENDURANCE CUP FOR MARES   
Sat 4 Mar  Al WATHBA TO BE ANNOUNCED   
Sun  5  Mar   DUBAI  CENJY 120 km DIEC RIDE FOR JUNIOR/YOUNG RIDERS   
Mon  6   -  Wed 8 Mar  BOUTHIB 40 & 80 km BEV Qualifier - HH SH SULTAN B ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL ENDURANCE CUP
     CEI 1* 80 km - HH SH SULTAN B ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL ENDURANCE CUP
Thu  9 - Sat 11 Mar BOU THIB CEI 3* 240 km (80 x 3)  HH SH SULTAN B ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL ENDURANCE CUP
     CEI JYR 2* 120 Km HH SH SULTAN B ZAYED AL NAHYAH FESTIVAL 
     CEN 100 km HH SH SULTAN FESTIVAL CUP FOR PVT. OWNERS
     CEN 90 km  HH SH SULTAN B ZAYED FESTIVAL CUP FOR LADIES
Mon  13  Mar   DUBAI  CEN 90 KM DUBAI CROWN PRINCE RIDE FOR LADIES   
Tue   14  Mar   DUBAI  CEN 100 KM DUBAI CROWN PRINCE ENDURANCE RIDE    
     RESTRICTED TO PRIVATE STABLES/INDIVIDUALS   
Wed  15  Mar   DUBAI  CEN 120 km YAMAMAH ENDURANCE CUP FOR MARES   
Sat  18  Mar   DUBAI  CEN 120 KM DUBAI CROWN PRINCE ENDURANCE CUP   
     CEI 2* 120 KM DUBAI CROWN PRINCE ENDURANCE CUP   
Thu 23  - Fri 24 Mar  AL WATHBA CEN 100 km ABU DHABI FESITVAL ENDURANCE RIDE FOR LADIES (OPEN) 
     CEN 100 Km ABU DHABI FESTIVAL ENDURANCE RIDE FOR PRIVATE OWNERS
     CEN 120 KM ABU DHABI FESTIVAL ENDURANCE  RIDE

Sat  15 Apr    AL WATHBA TO BE ANNOUNCED   

Updated October 26, 2016

for further inquiries please call:
Tel. : +971 2 6661800, Fax : +971 2 6655700,

P.O.Box : 3234, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates
E-mail : endurance@equafed.ae
www.emiratesequestrian.com
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